
 

 

King’s Schools: 2016-17 Tuition & Fee Schedules 

Christian education is a priceless gift for your children that will last them a lifetime. We understand and appreciate the 

financial commitment families make when deciding to send their children to King’s. In turn, we strive to keep King’s 

accessible with a mindful pricing schedule and an impactful financial aid program. 
 

 

Application Fee: $50 per student, payable with new student application, and is non-refundable. 

Testing Fee: For students who may need further assessment to determine eligibility for matriculation, a testing fee of 

$100 per student is required. 

Enrollment Fee: $225 per family each year, payable at registration, and is non-refundable.  This fee reserves your student’s 

placement.  A discounted fee is available for returning families that register their student(s) during the 

Early Re-enrollment Period. 

K-12 Building Fee: $385 per K-12 student, up to a maximum of $1,155 per family, for maintenance and improvements on our 

campus.  This annual fee is not pro-rated for early withdrawal/dismissal or late enrollment. 

Senior Fee: Non-refundable fee of $300 charged at the beginning of the Senior Year for senior class activities. 

Tuition 

King’s tuition is an annual rate covering the entire school year. 

  
Tuition 

2nd Student 
Discount* 

3rd+ Student 
Discount* 

 Preschool    
   - Beginning Preschool (18-36 mo.) $10,650 $480 $930 

   - Preschool & Pre-Kindergarten (3-5 yrs) $9,650 $435 $845 

   - Pre-Kindergarten, half day program (4-5 yrs) $5,400 $245 $475 

 Kindergarten $9,400 $425 $825 

 Grades 1-3 $10,500 $475 $920 

 Grades 4-6 $11,450 $515 $1,000 

 Grades 7-8 $14,200 $640 $1,245 

 Grades 9-12 $14,550 $655 $1,275 

International Students: Please refer to the International Tuition and Fee Schedules. 

* The multiple student discounts are determined from highest grade level to lowest grade level for families with more than one 

student enrolled. All students are charged at the annual tuition rate then receive a 2nd, 3rd, or additional students discount for the 

amount indicated above. 

Early Withdrawals/Late Enrollments:  Preschool tuition is pro-rated by month for early withdrawal or late enrollment (30 day 

minimum notice required). Tuition is due for any month in which the student is enrolled. Elementary & Secondary tuition is 

pro-rated by 9-week academic term (quarter) for early withdrawal or late enrollment. Tuition is charged in full for any term in 

which the student is enrolled. 

Payment Options 

King’s provides three payment plans to accommodate families’ varying budget needs. 

 Annual Plan – 1 payment of annual tuition and building fee, paid in full by August 1st (September 1st for Preschool 

tuition).  King’s offers a 3% tuition discount with the annual plan. 

 Semi-Annual Plan – 2 equal payments due on August 15th and January 15th for annual tuition and building fee 

 Monthly Plan – 10 equal payments due on the 15th of each month, August through May (September through June for 

Preschool tuition).  In cases of late enrollment, payments are allocated over the remaining months of the monthly plan 

schedule. 

Extended care fees, course fees, optional activity fees, and other charges are billed and due as incurred throughout the school year, unless 

otherwise noted on the fee schedule.  Notification is sent to families at the time when the charges are applied to the family account. 

Financial aid is available for full-time students in Kindergarten through 12th grade. Financial aid is awarded on the basis of family 

financial need. For more information, contact the Business Office at (206) 546-7381 or go to www.kingsschools.org.  

http://www.kingsschools.org/
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Inspiring hearts and equipping minds to serve God for His glory 

 

 

Extended Care 
King’s Preschool offers packages for extended care to its students.  Preschool students must be registered in an extended care 

program to attend extended care (30 day minimum notice is required for add-ons or withdrawals).  No drop-in attendance is 

allowed. 

Preschool Extended Care Rates 

AM & PM 
7:00-8:30am & 3:30-6:00pm 

AM Only 
7:00am-8:30am 

PM Only 
3:30pm-6:00pm 

Late Pick-up Fee 
after 3:30pm/6:00pm 

$375/mo. $165/mo. $240/mo. $5.00 per minute 

King’s Elementary offers extended care through King’s Kids Club (KKC).  K-6 students are automatically registered in KKC for 

before/after-school care.  Student care is billed at an hourly rate of $9.00, based on actual usage, unless a package option has 

been selected.  Please contact KKC for information on monthly packages. 

Additional Optional Fees 
King’s strives to make our tuition inclusive and does not charge additional fees for textbooks, supplies, field trips, and many of the 

special programs and activities that enrich our students’ learning experience. However, additional fees are assessed for some of King’s 

elective courses, interscholastic athletics, and competitive activities (i.e. Mock Trial, DECA, and Robotics).  The course fees help to 

cover expenses in excess of normal and customary costs for specialized course supplies, books, or travel required for the elective 

course.  Athletic and competitive fees help offset the extra costs for equipment, officials, and travel for athletic teams and 

competitions at the local and state level. 

Elective courses - Fees are non-refundable and billed after the start of Fall and Spring Term, 

unless otherwise noted. 
Fee 

Junior High   
   Advanced Drama  $50 

   Celebration 1 Fee covers concert & event attire, festival entry fees, and transportation $300 

   Lifestyles Culinary Arts $150 

   Lifetime Sports  $175 

   Robotics Non-competitive elective supplies | FTC: supplies, team and competition fees $25 | $200 

High School   
   AP Classes Generally available to juniors and seniors $50-275 

   AP Exams (each) Generally available to juniors and seniors $100-125 

   UW in HS Fees for UW in the High School courses, to receive UW credit $300-550 

   Abundant Life 1 
Covers concert & event attire, festival entry fees, transportation, and retreat 
(Billed in 10 equal installments due September through June) 

$500 

   Advanced Drama Includes musical and theater productions $100 

   CAD Specialty equipment, supplies, and materials $50 

   Concert Choir 1 Fee covers concert & event attire, group festival entry fees, and transportation $175 

   Culinary Arts Specialty equipment, supplies, and materials $300 

   Driver Training Instructed by ABC Driving School $600 

   KHS Live Fee covers retreat, local outreach, group attire, and transportation $175 

   Living Faith 1 
Fee covers concert & event attire, festival entry fees, transportation, and retreat 
(Billed in 10 equal installments due September through June) 

$500 

   Marketing-DECA Covers competition fees and costs $200 

   Orchestra 1 Fee covers concert & event attire, group festival entry fees, and transportation $175 

   Robotics Specialty equipment, supplies, and materials | FTC: materials & competition fees $50 | $200 
 

Athletics and Activities - Fees are non-refundable after the first practice day, 

per WIAA rules for athletics and by team drop deadlines for other activities. 
Fee 

Elementary  
     Knight Sounds and specialty instrumental ensembles $15-25 

Junior High  
     Athletics Participation Fee (per sport) 2 $140 

High School  
     Athletics Participation Fee (per sport) 2 $185 

     Mock Trial Team Participation Fee $200 

     Robotics Team Participation Fee $300-350 

Other optional activities may be offered throughout the year for a fee.  Fees for these activities will be communicated in advance.  

Examples of past activities are: Ashland Shakespeare Festival Trip, Spring Break Mission Trips, DECA Conferences, Robotics National 

Championship, and other student club activities. 

Transportation Fee - King’s bus service is available in many areas for an additional fee.  Daily round-trip service is available for 

$205 per month.  Daily one-way service is available for $160 per month. Please contact Transportation Office for more 

information. 

1 Additional fees may be incurred for 
students choosing to participate in 
solo and ensemble competitions or 
auditioning for All-Northwest (High 
School students).  Please consult 
the course instructor for more 
details. 

 

NOTE for Living Faith and KHS Live 
   Participation in the group mission 

trip is required.  Costs of the 
mission trip will be determined in 
the fall and payment due dates will 
be scheduled between January and 
March.  Living Faith and KHS Live 
mission trips generally cost 
between $1,200 and $2,500 per 
participant.  A non-refundable 
$250 deposit for this trip will be 
billed in September. 

2 Participants may incur additional athletic 
expenses for items such as personal 
equipment, shoes, pictures, clothing, off-
season camps, physicals, and extended team 
travel.  Coaches will communicate these costs 
in advance to families as they arise. 


